Initial Report

Last Modified: 04/26/2013

7. Judgment

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.19
Variance 0.74
Standard Deviation 0.86
Total Responses 32
# ’ Answer ’ ‘ Response ‘ %
vExceptionally
5 mature 14 44%
decisions
v/Above
4 average I 11 34%

decision making

vUsually makes

3 the right e 6 19%
decision

vOften uses
1 (o)
poor judgment L 3%

vConsistently
1 used bad 0 0%
judgment

Total 32 100%




8. Ability to Learn

I+

Answer

Response

vlearned work
5 exceptionally
well
vlearned to o
4 work readily - 6 19%
V/Average in
3 understanding i 1 3%
work
5 VRather slow in 1 1 3%
learning
1 vWery slow to 0 0%
learn
Total 32 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.66
Variance 0.49
Standard Deviation 0.70
Total Responses 32




9. Problem Solving

Answer

Response

vTound/solved
5 problems on 17 53%
own
4 v/Solved 3 259%
problems shown
vSolved
3 problems 6 19%
w/guidance
5 Needed help 1 3%
on problems
1 vUnable to 0 0%
solve problems
Total 32 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.28
Variance 0.79
Standard Deviation 0.89
Total Responses 32




10. Quality of Work

Answer Response

Consistently
5
excellent work
Produced very
4
good work
3 Did about
average work
5 Work usually 0 0%
below average
1 Did poor work 1 3%
Total 32 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.38
Variance 0.82
Standard Deviation 0.91
Total Responses 32




11. Quantity of Work

Answer Response
Achieved
5 unusually high 7 22%
output
G e R 18 56%
expected
Accomplished
3 the normal ] 6 19%
amount
) Did less than 0 0%
expected
Low out-put,
1 slow 1 3%
accomplishment
Total 32 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.94
Variance 0.71
Standard Deviation 0.84
Total Responses 32

12. Score

Statistic

Mean Score

Score Standard Deviation

Weighted Mean of Items

Weighted Standard Deviation of Items

Items

’ Value
9.77
6.10
4.38
0.84
96.00




13. Attitude

Answer

Response

Displayed
5 outstanding
enthusiasm
Very interested
4 . .
and industrious
Average
3 diligence and
interest
Somewhat 0
2 indifferent 0 0%
1 Peflnltely not 1 3%
interested
Total 32 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.50
Variance 0.71
Standard Deviation 0.84
Total Responses 32




14. Dependability

Answer ” Response

I+

5 Completely
dependable
4 Above average
dependability
3 Average
dependability
2 independatle 0 o
o Fsii L
Total 32 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.38
Variance 0.95
Standard Deviation 0.98
Total Responses 32

15. Maturity/Poise

Answer Response

5 Quite poised
and confident

4 Has strong self
assurance
Average

3 maturity and
poise

2 Seldom 0 0%
assertive

1 Timid or Brash 1 3%
Total 31 100%




Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

4.19
0.83
0.91

31

16. Initiative

Answer

I+

H Response

5 Requires almost
no guidance
I
4 | peEveer 16 50%
well on own
Works
3 independently [l 2 6%
at times
Does only 0
2 assigned work - 2 6%
1 Must be pushed 1 3%
frequently
Total 32 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.06
Variance 0.96
Standard Deviation 0.98
Total Responses 32




17. Responsibility

Answer

Response

Accepts full
5 responsibility
for actions
4 Usually accepts
responsibility
Complies with
3 established
rules
Offers excuses 0
2 for shortfalls 0 0%
1 BIamt_as others 0 0%
for failures
Total 33 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.76
Variance 0.31
Standard Deviation 0.56
Total Responses 33




18. Ability to Work with Others

Answer Response
Always
5 O e N | 27 82%
strong team
member
Seeks to
4 mediate | 1 3%
differences
3 Team player r 4 12%
) Re_qwres strong 1 3%
guidance
Uncooperative
1 and difficult to 0 0%
work with
Total 33 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.64
Variance 0.68
Standard Deviation 0.82
Total Responses 33




19. Integrity

Answer Response

5 Unguestionably
trustworthy
Usually
4 2 79
trustworthy - %
II'th
3 Obeys all the i 1 3%
rules
) Cuts corne.rs 0 0%
when possible
1 Untrustworthy 0 0%
Total 30 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.87
Variance 0.19
Standard Deviation 0.43
Total Responses 30

20. Relations with Others

Response

5 Exceptionally 29 67%
well accepted
Works well with o
4 others | 10 30%
Gets along 0
3 satisfactorily . 1 3%
Has difficulty
2 working with 0 0%
others
Works poorly o
1 with others 0 0%
Total 33 100%




Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

4.64
0.30
0.55

33

21. Attendance

# ‘ Answer Response

3 Excellent 25 76%

2 Regular 8 24%

1 Irregular 0%

Total 33 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 3
Mean 2.76
Variance 0.19
Standard Deviation 0.44
Total Responses 33

22. Punctuality

‘ Answer

Response

H

3 Excellent

2 Regular 12%

1 Irregular 0%
Total 33 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

2.88
0.11
0.33

33

23. Writing skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 9 28%

4 Above Average 20 63%

3 Average 9%

2 Below Average 0%

1 Poor 0%

Total 32 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.19
Variance 0.35
Standard Deviation 0.59
Total Responses 32




24. Speaking skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 13 41%

4 Above Average 16 50%

3 Average 9%

2 Below Average 0%

1 Poor 0%

Total 32 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.31
Variance 0.42
Standard Deviation 0.64
Total Responses 32

25. Listening skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 19 58%

4 Above Average 11 33%

3 Average 2 6%

2 Below Average 3%

1 Poor 0 0%
Total 33 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.45
Variance 0.57
Standard Deviation 0.75
Total Responses 33

26. General computer skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 17 55%

4 Above Average 10 32%

3 Average 3 10%

2 Below Average 3%

1 Poor 0 0%

Total 31 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.39
Variance 0.65
Standard Deviation 0.80
Total Responses 31




27. PowerPoint skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 7 58%

4 Above Average 4 33%

3 Average 1 8%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%

Total 12 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.50
Variance 0.45
Standard Deviation 0.67
Total Responses 12

28. Excel skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 11 46%

4 Above Average 38%

3 Average 17%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%
Total 24 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.29
Variance 0.56
Standard Deviation 0.75
Total Responses 24

29. Word processing skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 14 58%

4 Above Average 8 33%

3 Average 8%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%

Total 24 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.50
Variance 0.43
Standard Deviation 0.66
Total Responses 24




30. Communications technology skills

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 13 46%

4 Above Average 12 43%

3 Average 7%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 4%

Total 28 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.29
Variance 0.80
Standard Deviation 0.90
Total Responses 28

31. Ability to interpret data

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 12 43%

4 Above Average 12 43%

3 Average 3 11%

2 Below Average 1%

1 Poor 0 0%
Total 28 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

4.25
0.64
0.80

28

32. Marketing

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 6 35%

4 Above Average 8 47%

3 Average 2 12%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 1 6%

Total 17 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.06
Variance 1.06
Standard Deviation 1.03
Total Responses 17




33. Accounting

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 3 20%

4 Above Average 7 47%

3 Average 5 33%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%

Total 15 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 3.87
Variance 0.55
Standard Deviation 0.74
Total Responses 15

34. Economics

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 3 33%

4 Above Average 4 44%

3 Average 2 22%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%
Total 9 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

4.11
0.61
0.78

35. Management

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 1 8%

4 Above Average 8 62%

3 Average 4 31%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%

Total 13 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 3.77
Variance 0.36
Standard Deviation 0.60
Total Responses 13




36. Quantitative

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 5 25%

4 Above Average 10 50%

3 Average 20%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 1 5%

Total 20 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.90
Variance 0.94
Standard Deviation 0.97
Total Responses 20

37. Business Law

# Answer Response

5 Outstanding 3 38%

4 Above Average 2 25%

3 Average 3 38%

2 Below Average 0 0%

1 Poor 0 0%
Total 8 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 3
Max Value 5
Mean 4.00
Variance 0.86
Standard Deviation 0.93
Total Responses 8




